

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0350 Version: 2 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/26/2023 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 5/16/2023 Final action: 5/16/2023

Title: Subject: Resolution In Support Of California Senate Bill 98 (Portantino)

From: President Pro Tempore Kalb And Councilmember Reid

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution In Support Of SB 98 (Portantino) Which Would Change The Definition Of "Average Daily Membership" In Order To Provide Additional Education Funding To Local Education Agencies Of Which Thirty Percent Shall Be Used For Purposes Of Local Education Agency Expenditures To Address Chronic Absenteeism And Habitual Truancy By Providing Services And Supports That Have Been Determined To Improve School Attendance Or Address The Root Causes

Of Absenteeism

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89717 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2023	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
4/27/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Resolution In Support Of California Senate Bill 98 (Portantino)

From: President Pro Tempore Kalb And Councilmember Reid

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution In Support Of SB 98 (Portantino) Which Would Change The Definition Of "Average Daily Membership" In Order To Provide Additional Education Funding To Local Education Agencies Of Which Thirty Percent Shall Be Used For Purposes Of Local Education Agency Expenditures To Address Chronic Absenteeism And Habitual Truancy By Providing Services And Supports That Have Been Determined To Improve School Attendance Or Address The Root Causes Of Absenteeism